

t
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31523/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in CRP No.241/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.PARIVENDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.MUTHULAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. T. Arul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed on the ground of
delay as also on merits.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|